
Southwestern Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN

Aug. 30, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Switzerland County 37 2 4 8 10 13 26 27 13:54.5 1:01.4
2 Jennings County 55 5 6 7 12 25 30 33 14:16.3 1:50.6
3 Shawe Memorial 97 1 11 19 24 42 46 48 15:03.7 5:01.0
4* Southwestern (Hanover 101 14 16 20 23 28 29 35 15:10.1 1:28.5
5* Scottsburg 101 9 15 18 21 38 40 44 15:16.0 3:21.0
6 Austin 144 3 22 31 43 45 47 16:27.3 5:37.7
7 Madison 156 17 32 34 36 37 39 41 16:19.9 2:16.4

Incomplete Teams: Crothersville, Grace Christian Acade, New Washington

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Switzerland County
2 Gracie White, 8 13:27.5
4 Claire Rogers, 6 13:37.8
8 Courtney Higgins, 7 13:58.6
10 Carlee Boggs, 6 13:59.7
13 Bri Stow, 6 14:28.8
26 Amber Detmer, 6 15:36.4
27 Macey Collier, 7 15:39.1

Total Time = 1:09:32.4     Total Places = 37

2. Jennings County
5 Mary Gasper, 8 13:40.1
6 Halle Franks, 8 13:47.4
7 Katie Gasper, 8 13:54.7
12 Macy Addis, 8 14:28.7
25 Kennedy Woods, 6 15:30.6
30 Dakota Goodwin, 7 16:03.5
33 Kelly Gasper, 8 16:24.2

Total Time = 1:11:21.5     Total Places = 55

3. Shawe Memorial
1 Calli Alderman, 8 12:53.3
11 Allison Knoebel, 6 14:02.0
19 Hunter Mote, 5 15:01.2
24 Ava Turner, 6 15:27.4
42 Sarah Willhite, 5 17:54.3
46 Kelly McClure, 6 19:37.9
48 Jennifer Avalos, 6 20:39.7

Total Time = 1:15:18.2     Total Places = 97

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4*. Southwestern (Hanover
14 Olivia Simpson, 5 14:31.0
16 Kaylee Renschler, 5 14:52.9
20 Kinston Long, 5 15:01.9
23 Ashley Fulton, 7 15:25.1
28 Riley Zellers, 5 15:59.5
29 Addison Nussbaum, 5 16:01.9
35 Victoria Gammons, 5 16:42.5

Total Time = 1:15:50.4     Total Places = 101

5*. Scottsburg
9 Haley Thomas, 7 13:59.6
15 Hannah Thomas, 8 14:47.4
18 Alexus White, 6 14:56.7
21 Hope Gibson, 7 15:15.6
38 Becky Foster, 8 17:20.6
40 Kylie Eberle, 8 17:24.4
44 Sophia Kirkman, 6 18:31.8

Total Time = 1:16:19.9     Total Places = 101

6. Austin
3 Kelsey Hawkins, 6 13:35.2
22 Lexi Wilson, 7 15:16.9
31 Hailey Webster, 6 16:04.6
43 Emma Smith, 6 18:06.8
45 Makala Boggs, 7 19:12.9
47 Allison Cole, 6 20:22.6

Total Time = 1:22:16.4     Total Places = 144



7. Madison
17 Makayla Richart, 8 14:55.9
32 Reilly Kuppler, 6 16:06.8
34 Kailee Lock, 7 16:32.1
36 Gracie Nolan, 7 16:52.5
37 Ashley Hartman, 7 17:12.2
39 Jayda Lee, 6 17:22.9
41 Reagan Warren, 8 17:36.5

Total Time = 1:21:39.5     Total Places = 156

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Calli Alderman, 8 12:53.3 Shawe Memorial
2 2 Gracie White, 8 13:27.5 Switzerland County
3 3 Kelsey Hawkins, 6 13:35.2 Austin
4 4 Claire Rogers, 6 13:37.8 Switzerland County
5 5 Mary Gasper, 8 13:40.1 Jennings County
6 6 Halle Franks, 8 13:47.4 Jennings County
7 7 Katie Gasper, 8 13:54.7 Jennings County
8 8 Courtney Higgins, 7 13:58.6 Switzerland County
9 9 Haley Thomas, 7 13:59.6 Scottsburg
10 10 Carlee Boggs, 6 13:59.7 Switzerland County
11 Salem Wilson 14:00.9 Crothersville
12 11 Allison Knoebel, 6 14:02.0 Shawe Memorial
13 12 Macy Addis, 8 14:28.7 Jennings County
14 13 Bri Stow, 6 14:28.8 Switzerland County
15 14 Olivia Simpson, 5 14:31.0 Southwestern (Hanover
16 15 Hannah Thomas, 8 14:47.4 Scottsburg
17 16 Kaylee Renschler, 5 14:52.9 Southwestern (Hanover
18 17 Makayla Richart, 8 14:55.9 Madison
19 18 Alexus White, 6 14:56.7 Scottsburg
20 19 Hunter Mote, 5 15:01.2 Shawe Memorial
21 20 Kinston Long, 5 15:01.9 Southwestern (Hanover
22 21 Hope Gibson, 7 15:15.6 Scottsburg
23 22 Lexi Wilson, 7 15:16.9 Austin
24 23 Ashley Fulton, 7 15:25.1 Southwestern (Hanover
25 24 Ava Turner, 6 15:27.4 Shawe Memorial
26 25 Kennedy Woods, 6 15:30.6 Jennings County
27 26 Amber Detmer, 6 15:36.4 Switzerland County
28 27 Macey Collier, 7 15:39.1 Switzerland County
29 Molly Hicks, 5 15:53.8 Switzerland County
30 28 Riley Zellers, 5 15:59.5 Southwestern (Hanover
31 29 Addison Nussbaum, 5 16:01.9 Southwestern (Hanover
32 30 Dakota Goodwin, 7 16:03.5 Jennings County
33 31 Hailey Webster, 6 16:04.6 Austin
34 32 Reilly Kuppler, 6 16:06.8 Madison
35 33 Kelly Gasper, 8 16:24.2 Jennings County
36 34 Kailee Lock, 7 16:32.1 Madison
37 Addison Wiggam, 6 16:35.3 New Washington
38 Ayva Campbell, 6 16:41.0 New Washington
39 35 Victoria Gammons, 5 16:42.5 Southwestern (Hanover
40 Alexis Graziano, 7 16:50.2 Southwestern (Hanover
41 36 Gracie Nolan, 7 16:52.5 Madison
42 Ashlynn Jesop, 3 16:57.6 Switzerland County
43 Emma South, 4 17:07.0 Switzerland County
44 37 Ashley Hartman, 7 17:12.2 Madison
45 38 Becky Foster, 8 17:20.6 Scottsburg
46 39 Jayda Lee, 6 17:22.9 Madison
47 40 Kylie Eberle, 8 17:24.4 Scottsburg
48 Justine Jones, 6 17:33.2 Jennings County
49 41 Reagan Warren, 8 17:36.5 Madison



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

50 Sofia Alvarado, 7 17:45.8 Southwestern (Hanover
51 42 Sarah Willhite, 5 17:54.3 Shawe Memorial
52 Kaylynn Schafer, 4 17:55.9 Switzerland County
53 Marley Stivers, 5 17:57.2 Madison
54 43 Emma Smith, 6 18:06.8 Austin
55 Izzie Perry, 5 18:08.0 Madison
56 Chloe Braun, 8 18:09.9 Southwestern (Hanover
57 44 Sophia Kirkman, 6 18:31.8 Scottsburg
58 Emily Amos, 7 18:34.5 Grace Christian Acade
59 Emmianna Dowell, 5 18:48.0 Madison
60 Rachel Couch, 5 19:05.6 Madison
61 Eva Hicks, 4 19:12.8 Switzerland County
62 45 Makala Boggs, 7 19:12.9 Austin
63 Averie Wilson, 6 19:23.7 New Washington
64 46 Kelly McClure, 6 19:37.9 Shawe Memorial
65 Allison Palmer, 6 19:41.2 Madison
66 Paige Earls, 4 20:13.2 Switzerland County
67 47 Allison Cole, 6 20:22.6 Austin
68 Ally Skirvin, 8 20:34.1 Madison
69 48 Jennifer Avalos, 6 20:39.7 Shawe Memorial
70 Emilee Kostin-Tibbits, 7

20:48.2 Madison
71 Sarah Adams, 6 21:18.3 Madison
72 Addie Stitsworth, 5 21:41.0 Madison
73 Samara Duquette, 5 22:05.2 Shawe Memorial
74 Evie Bennett, 6 22:20.6 Switzerland County
75 Serenity Young, 5 23:45.1 Southwestern (Hanover
76 Izzy Mauk, 7 23:57.6 Scottsburg
77 Ellie Whitaker, 5 26:29.0 Madison

76 finishers among Open Women
1 finishers among Females (no age given)
0 male finishers
77 female finishers
77 total finishers


